
LIFFORTE INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 

PROVISIONAL CALENDAR 2024/2025 

  

Genesis Term – 1st Term  

Events  Dates  

Pre-High, Grade 7, 8 & all New Students Resume  Saturday, 7th September, 2024  

Grade 9, 10, 11, 12 & A level Students Resume  Sunday, 8th September, 2024  

Lifeforte Teacher's Day  Thursday, 12th  September, 2024  

Project Talent Hunt  To be announced  

Mid-Term Break (one week)  Saturday, 19th October, 2024 

School Resumes  Saturday, 26th October, 2024 

Lifeforte Scholarship Exams  Saturday, 30th November 2024  

End of Term  Friday, 6th December 2024  

Duration of Term - 13 weeks  Duration of Holiday - 4 weeks  

  

Bloom Term – 2nd Term  

Events  Dates  

All Students Resume  Saturday, 4th January, 2025  

Lifeforte Entrance Exams  Saturday, 25th January, 2025  

Inter-house Sports  To be announced  

Mid-Term Break (one week)  Saturday, 15th February, 2025  

School Resumes  Saturday, 22nd February, 2025  

End of Term  Friday, 4th April, 2025 

Extension Classes Begin (Grades 9, 11, 12, A Levels)  Monday, 7th April, 2025 

Easter Weekend  Friday, 18th April to Monday 21st April, 2025  

Duration of Term - 12 weeks  Duration of Holiday - 3 weeks  

  

Harvest Term – 3rd Term   

Events  Dates  

All Student Resume  Saturday, 26th April, 2025  

Mid-Term Break (one week)  Saturday, 31st May, 2025  

School Resumes  Saturday, 7th June, 2025  

Valedictory Service  To be announced  

End of Term  Friday, 18th July, 2025  

Duration of Term - 12 weeks  Duration of Holiday - 7 weeks  

 

 IMPORTANT  
Visiting Days - 3rd Saturday of every month  
Oct/Nov - Cambridge Exams - Grade 12 A level  

Apr/May - Checkpoint Exams - Grade 9  

JAMB Exams dates (to be announced)  

May/June - Cambridge - Grade 12 & A level  

May/June - WAEC Exam - Grade 12  



  


